



Administrative Resolution No. (27) of 2023 **Appointing Rapporteurs of the Professional Conduct Committee** of Advocates and Legal Consultants and its Subcommittees

The Director General of the Government of Dubai Legal Affairs Department,

After perusal of:

Administrative Resolution No. (54) of 2022 Concerning the Regulation of Disciplinary Accountability of Advocates and Legal Consultants in the Emirate of Dubai;

Administrative Resolution No. (2) of 2023 Appointing Rapporteurs of the Two Subcommittees of Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants;

Administrative Resolution No. (25) of 2023 Appointing Members of the Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants; and

Administrative Resolution No. (26) of 2023 Appointing Members of the Subcommittees of Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants,

Does hereby issue this Resolution:

Article (1)

Appointment of Rapporteurs

- A- Ms. Khulood Abdulla AlRaeesi Professional Conduct Section shall be appointed the Rapporteur of the Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants.
- B- Ms. Khulood Abdulla AlRaeesi Professional Conduct Section shall be appointed as Rapporteur of the First Subcommittee of Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants.
- C- Ms. Ibtesam Ahmad AlHamadi Professional Conduct Section shall be appointed as Rapporteur of the Second Subcommittee of Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants.
- D- Ms. Hessa Ali Al Shamsi Professional Conduct Section shall be appointed as Rapporteur of the Third Subcommittee of Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants.

ISO 9001:2015	ISO 27001:2013	ISO 20001:2011	ISO 31000:2018	ISO 22301:2012
---------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------





- E- Ms. Hessa Khaled Alshehhi Professional Conduct Section shall be appointed as Rapporteur of the Fourth Subcommittee of Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants.
- F- The Director of Advocates and Legal Consultants Affairs Directorate shall assign an employee from the Directorate to perform the duties of the Rapporteur, in the Committee or any of its Subcommittees, during their absence.

Article (2)

Supersession

This Resolution supersedes the aforementioned Administrative Resolution No. (2) of 2023.

Article (3)

Commencement

This Resolution will come into force on the date of its issuance and be communicated to whomever is necessary for its implementation.

[Signed]

Dr. Lowai Mohamed Khalfan Belhoul Director General

Issued on: 21/06/2023 Corresponding to: 03 Dhu Al Hijja 1444

ISO 9001:2015

ISO 27001:2013

ISO 20001:2011

ISO 31000:2018

ISO 22301:2012